

## HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA SPECIAL CRA BOARD MEETING NOVEMBER 5, 2024, AT 5:30 PM Cover Sheet

\*\*NOTE\*\* Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

## ITEM TITLE:Decision on A Proposed Employment Offer for the Executive<br/>Director for the Community Development Agency.<br/>(LEGISLATIVE)

## **TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:**

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC HEARING 1 <sup>ST</sup> / 2 <sup>ND</sup> READING		Exhibits: • N/A
CONSENT AGENDA		
COUNCIL DECISION	YES	
ADMINISTRATIVE		

**<u>REQUEST</u>**: The Board of Directors discuss and decide on a Proposed Employment Offer for the newly selected Executive Director for the Community Development Agency Director.

**<u>SUMMARY</u>**: The members of the Board of Directors, the governing body of the agency (TOECRA) confirmed Michael Johnson for the Executive Directors position within the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment (TOECRA) agency on Thursday, October 17, 2024. The agency has been without an Executive Directive since July 5, 2024.

A special meeting is called to discuss possible terms and conditions regarding the impending Employment Offer Letter.

**<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>**: Recommending the Board of Directors discuss and decide on a Proposed Employment Offer for the newly selected Executive Director for the Community Development Agency Director.

## FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A